
Pre-Connectorized Multi-Fiber Cable
As leaders in the fiber optic assembly market,3M continues
to fulfill the changing needs of the industry with the
provision of pre-terminated multi-fiber cables. Pre-
connectorized Cable Assemblies are used in applications
such as intra-building networks and military field
applications.

Pre-connectorized Multi-Fiber Cables are factory
terminated at one or both ends with the customer’s choice of
connectors. These single-mode assemblies are tested to meet
specific fiber connector requirements in response to
customer demand as per their application.
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Pre-connectorized, Multi-Fiber Cable Assembly Ordering Chart
The part number for the Pre-connectorized Multi-fiber Cable is determined using

 a system similar to the system used for other 3M    Cable Assemblies.

Cable Assembly Information
A   Single-mode 3M supplied connector and cable 

Cable Lengths
0010
20.5
0025

Connector End #2 
Use same codes as End #1
00       Pigtail

All cables listed are OFNR riser-rated. For plenum cable, please call Customer Service. Pre-connectorized Multi-Fiber pigtail assemblies must 
be ordered in multiples of two for the same cable code.

Single-Mode
ST* (Bayonet)
SC 
SC Angle
FC/PC
FC 8º Angle (2.15 mm key)
FC 8º Angle (2.0 mm key)
All ST*, SC and FC
connectors have PC finish.

Cable 1 

900 µm sub-units
EA
EB
GY 
EC  
ED 
EE
 
2.4 mm sub-units
GJ
FW  

          

10 meters
20.5 meters
25 meters

Single-mode

4 fiber
6 fiber
12 fiber
24 fiber
36 fiber
72 fiber
 

6 fiber 
12 fiber 

          

 Connector End #1 

             
AM
DA 
EP 
EN
EU
EX
Note:

™


